

ITEM NO.4 +32 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) REVISED
SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 45901/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

ITEM No.32

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 322/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 198/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 36922/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

Application for Impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed
with for the present.

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 322/2020 & 198/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

Application for Impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded party respondent,
returnable within six weeks.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed
with for the present.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.4 +32 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 45901/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

ITEM No.32

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 322/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 198/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 36922/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for Impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded party respondent,
returnable within six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)