

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 31-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushottam, adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar V., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mrs. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. H.r Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner be served with the copy of the rejoinder. Liberty is reserved to the petitioner to file additional documents, if any.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)