

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. H Raghvendra Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India  
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Zohib Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. H.r. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Choursia, Adv.  
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Chitcav Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.  
Mr. Surinder Singh Lohchab, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Lohchab, Adv.  
Mr. Kashmira Singh Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 06.11.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)