

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 999/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100269/2023

IA No. 100269/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 13652/2024 (X)

(I.A. NO.92423/2024 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING CONTEMPT

PETITION ALOGNWITH I.A. NO.75078/2024 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE

CONTEMPT PETITION TO BE LISTED IN THIS MATTER ALONGWITH MAIN C.P.

(C) NO.700 OF 2017.

IA No. 75078/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Diary No(s). 13454/2024 (X)

(92205/2024 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING FROM FILING THE

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF ESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT IA No.

92209/2024 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL

ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT

Date : 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidya K Sagar, Adv.

Mr. C Laxmanna, Adv.

Mr. M. Venkatesulu, Adv.

Mr. Rocky Khan, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Tejaswi, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. N. Visakamurthy, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrishti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Diva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh Lohchab, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Lohchab, Adv.
Mr. Kashmira Singh Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Zohib Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitcav Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on 6th September, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)